

## WOMEN UNVIERSITY

## OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR, BAGH

## **TENDER NOTICE**

No. WUAJ&K/PW/09/2020, Sealed bids/tenders are invited from well reputed Manufacturers Firms/Sold Distributers/Suppliers registered with Income Tax and GST Department GoP / GoAJ&K for the supply of Lab Chemicals/Glassware/Consumables under development project sponsored by Higher Education Commission (HEC), Govt. of Pakistan.

- 2. Interested Firms/Suppliers (registered) can obtain bid documents (rule 23(5) of AJK PPRA Rules 2017) containing specifications and other terms and conditions from the office mentioned below after submission of written application on original company letter head along with non-refundable tender fee Rs. 1,500/- (one thousand five hundred only) during the office hour on or before August 24, 2020 by 04:00PM.
- 3. The Single Stage Two Envelope open competitive bidding procedure under AJK PPRA rule 36 (b) shall be applied.
- 4. Bids/tenders complete in all respect should reach to the Office mentioned below on or before August 26, 2020 till 02:00PM. Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 02:30PM by the Project Purchase Committee (PPC) in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. Incomplete and bids received after due date/time shall not be entertained.
- 5. Each financial bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security not less than 2% (Refundable) of the total bid/value as per rule 25 of PPRA Rules 2017 in the form of CDR/Demand Draft/Pay Order in favor of Treasurer Women University of AJ&K, Bagh, without this, the offer shall be rejected being non-responsive.
- The bidders are required to submit their best and final prices matching to the "Principle of Value for Money" meaning Quality Products.
- 7. Black listed Firms / Companies / Suppliers / Contractors / Bidders / Distributers are prohibited for participation and All bidders shall furnish an Affidavit / certificate that they are neither black listed nor in Conflict with Government anywhere in territory of the State of the AJK, federally administrated Areas or Islamic Republic of Pakistan.
- The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal by invoking rule 33 of AJK PPRA rules, 2017.
- 9. Evaluation report and award of contract shall also be displayed on PPRA website.
- 10. This Tender Notice is also available on AJK PPRA website (www.ajkppra.gov.pk) and university website (www.wuajk.edu.pk).

(Muhammad Zaheer) Secretary PPC Department of P&D Women University of AJ&K, Bagh Ph#: +925823-920180 Cell#: +923009779030